
Central Wyoming College () -vs- Salt Lake Community College ()
01/29/21 at Western Wyoming

 
 

 
 
Central Wyoming College 73

Salt Lake Community College 85

Date: 01/29/21
Time: 2:30 PM
Site: Western Wyoming

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Wyoming College 35 38 73
Salt Lake Community College 51 34 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jaylon Gentry * 32 4-9 3-6 8-8 0-1 1 0 3 4 0 1 19
10 Davis Richard * 27 6-12 6-10 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 18
33 Kadyn Koch * 22 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
3 Abdi Dahir * 25 1-10 0-2 0-0 6-7 13 0 2 3 0 3 2
14 Caleb Koski * 17 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 1
5 Jaylen Searles 19 4-7 0-1 1-7 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 1 9
2 A'Jahni Levias 16 2-5 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 0 7
4 Jack Chlumak 12 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
22 Jacob Mattox 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Trey Simms 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
24 Sebastian Gahse 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-57 10-26 19-27 17-25 42 0 12 21 0 7 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-57   38.6 % 10-26   38.5 % 19-27   70.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Marvin Price * 15 5-9 0-1 3-5 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 13
21 Jay Allen-Tovar * 18 5-8 1-4 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 12
01 James Lee * 21 2-6 0-1 5-6 1-2 3 5 7 4 1 3 9
03 Da'Vantre Vitor * 22 3-6 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 1 6
10 Max Watson * 17 2-5 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 2 6
04 Felix Lemetti 17 3-6 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 10
00 Bendji Pierre 14 3-4 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 9
33 Sam Hofman 16 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 1 6
05 Quincy McGriff 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 5
13 Maks Klanjscek 15 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Jackson Last 12 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 1 1 4
23 Samuel Keita 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 4 1 1 2

Totals - 198 31-60 8-28 17-24 11-24 35 26 17 15 3 12 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-60   51.7 % 8-28   28.6 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Central Wyoming College 35

Salt Lake Community College 51

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jaylon Gentry 32 4-9 3-6 8-8 0-1 1 0 3 4 0 1 19
10 Davis Richard 27 6-12 6-10 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 18
33 Kadyn Koch 22 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
3 Abdi Dahir 25 1-10 0-2 0-0 6-7 13 0 2 3 0 3 2
14 Caleb Koski 17 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 0 1
5 Jaylen Searles 19 4-7 0-1 1-7 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 1 9
2 A'Jahni Levias 16 2-5 0-1 3-4 1-4 5 0 1 2 0 0 7
4 Jack Chlumak 12 1-2 0-0 4-4 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 1 6
22 Jacob Mattox 12 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Trey Simms 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
24 Sebastian Gahse 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 199 22-57 10-26 19-27 17-25 42 0 12 21 0 7 73
38.6 % 38.5 % 70.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Marvin Price 15 5-9 0-1 3-5 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 13
21 Jay Allen-Tovar 18 5-8 1-4 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 1 12
1 James Lee 21 2-6 0-1 5-6 1-2 3 5 7 4 1 3 9
3 Da'Vantre Vitor 22 3-6 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 2 0 1 6
10 Max Watson 17 2-5 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 2 6
4 Felix Lemetti 17 3-6 2-5 2-2 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 10
0 Bendji Pierre 14 3-4 2-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 9
33 Sam Hofman 16 2-4 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 1 6
5 Quincy McGriff 18 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 0 5
13 Maks Klanjscek 15 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
11 Jackson Last 12 1-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 1 1 4
23 Samuel Keita 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 3 1 4 1 1 2

Totals 198 31-60 8-28 17-24 11-24 35 26 17 15 3 12 87
51.7 % 28.6 % 70.8 %



Second Half Box Score
Central Wyoming College 38

Salt Lake Community College 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Jaylon Gentry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Davis Richard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kadyn Koch 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Abdi Dahir 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Caleb Koski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaylen Searles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 A'Jahni Levias 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jack Chlumak 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jacob Mattox 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Trey Simms 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Sebastian Gahse 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Marvin Price 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jay Allen-Tovar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 James Lee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Da'Vantre Vitor 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Max Watson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Felix Lemetti 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Bendji Pierre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Sam Hofman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Quincy McGriff 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Maks Klanjscek 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Jackson Last 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Samuel Keita 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


